
St Mark’s CE Primary School       

 

 

TERM AND HOLIDAY DATES FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2025-2026 

TERM AND HOLIDAY DATES 

TERM/HOLIDAY SCHOOL OPENS SCHOOL CLOSES No. OF 

DAYS 

Autumn Term 1 

 

Tuesday 2 September 2025 Friday 24 October 2025 

 

39 

Half Term Holiday 

 

Monday 27 October 2025 Friday 31 October 2025  

Autumn Term 2 

 

Monday 3 November 2025 Thursday 18 December 2025 34 

Christmas Holiday 

 

Friday 19 December 2025 Friday 2 January 2026  

Spring Term 1 

 

Monday 5 January 2026 Friday 13 February 2026 30 

Half Term Holiday 

 

Monday 16 February 2026 Friday 20 February 2026   

Spring Term 2 

 

Monday 23 February 2026 Friday 27 March 2026 25 

Easter Holiday 

 

Monday 30 March 2026 Friday 10 April 2026  

Summer Term 1 

 

Monday 13 April 2026 Friday 22 May 2026 29 

Half Term Holiday 

 

Monday 25 May 2026 Tuesday 2 June 2026  

Summer Term 2 

 

Wednesday 3 June 2026 Friday 17 July 2026 33 

  Total Days 190 

BANK HOLIDAYS 2025-2026 

Christmas Day Thursday 25 December 2025  

During Christmas holidays Boxing Day Friday 26 December 2025 

New Year’s Day Thursday 1 January 2026 

Good Friday Friday 3 April 2026 During Easter holidays 

Easter Monday Monday 6 April 2026 

May Day Monday 4 May 2026 Bank Holiday – School Closed 

INSET DAYS 

Monday 1 September 2025 School Closed 

Friday 19 December 2025 School Closed 

Monday 1 June 2026 School Closed 

Tuesday 2 June 2026 School Closed 

Monday 20 July 2026 School Closed 

Pupils are expected to be in school for 190 days per school year 

 

KS2 SATs week – week commencing Monday 11 May 2026 

Phonics Screening for Y1 & Y2 – takes place from Monday 8 June 2026 

Multiplication tables check for Y4 – takes place from Monday 1 June 2026 


